
GU
AM

 D
AI

LY
 P

O
ST

 •
 FR

ID
AY

, J
AN

UA
RY

 1
3,

 2
02

3
28 CLASSIFIEDS

The Port Authority of Guam (PAG) is issuing this Invitation for Bid for Workstations. A PDF copy of the bid packet is available to download 
at www.portofguam.com, or a hard copy can be obtained at the PAG Procurement O�ce located on the 1st �oor of the PAG Admin Bldg. 
from 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, beginning Friday, January 13, 2023, until Tuesday, January 31, 2023.

Bidders must register their current contact information with PAG to ensure they receive any notices regarding changes or updates to the 
IFB. The Port will not be liable for failure to provide notice to any party who did not register current contact information. 

The PAG reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to reject any and all bids, cancel in its entirety, or waive informalities and 
minor irregularities in the bids, which in its sole and absolute judgment, will under all circumstances best serve the Government's 
interests. This right to reject and/or cancel is pursuant to 2 GAR Div. 4 Procurement Regulations§ 3115 (d)(2) (A). This project is funded 
by the Port Authority of Guam.

Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero

Joshua F. Tenorio

/s/ RORY J. RESPICIO
General Manager

THIS ADVERTISEMENT WAS PAID WITH GOVERNMENT FUNDS BY: 
PORT AUTHORITY OF GUAM

INVITATION FOR BID: 
BID NO: 

FOR: 

SITE VISIT:

SITE VISIT LOCATION: 

BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

LOCATION TO SUBMIT: 

BID OPENING LOCATION: 

IFB-PAG-004-23 

WORKSTATIONS (IDIQ) 

10:00 a.m., TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2023 

PAG PROCUREMENT OFFICE, 1ST FLOOR, ADMIN. BLDG. 

10:00 a.m., TUESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2023

PAG PROCUREMENT OFFICE, 1st FLOOR, ADMIN. BLDG. 

PAG, BOARD ROOM 1st FLOOR, ADMIN.  

Guam Memorial Funeral Home, Inc.
Cashier/Customer Service Representative

Full Time Position with Benefits
Experience in Customer Service, Cash Register,
10 Key Calculator, Computer Literate and must

have Microsoft Word/Excel Experience
A Team Player and Must have Own Transportation

Apply at Guam Memorial Funeral Home, Inc
191 Bibic Street, Leyang Barrigada

Or send in your resume to agnes@guammemorialpark.com
NO PHONE CALLS PLEASE

THIS ADVERTISEMENT WAS PAID WITH LOCAL FUNDS BY:

Department of Public Works
A non-refundable fee of $10.00 per Invitation for Bid Package will be assessed.

Certified Check, Cashier's Check, Cash will be accepted. No personal or Company check.
Payment for Invitation for Bid Package picked up after 3:00 pm will not be accepted

INVITATION FOR BID
GSA-013-23
CCTV SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM UPGRADE

02/02/2023      Time: 10:00 A.M.
GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY, PITI GUAM 

BID NO.:
FOR:
MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 
& MANDATORY SITE VISIT:
LOCATION:

OPENING DATE: 
LOCATION TO SUBMIT:

01/23/2023      Time: 9:00 A.M.
CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM
542 NORTH MARINE CORPS DRIVE, TAMUNING GUAM 96913

 /S/ CLAUDIA S. ACFALLE
Chief Procurement Officer 

EDWARD M. BIRN
Director (Direktot)

Bernadine C. Gines
Deputy Director (Sigundo Direktot)

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO
Governor (Maga’håga)

JOSHUA F. TENORIO
Lt. Governor (Sigundo Maga’låhi)

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
DIPATTAMENTON ATMENESTRASION

GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY
Ahensian Setbision Hinirat

        148 Route 1 South Marine Corps Drive, Piti, GU 96915
     Telephone: (671) 475-1707/1708 ∙ Fax: (671) 472-4217/1727

        Email:  gsaprocurement@gsadoa.guam.gov
   Website:  www.gsa.doa.guam.gov 

The General Services Agency is issuing this Invitation for Bid for CCTV Surveillance System Upgrade.  A pdf copy is available to 
download at www.gsa.doa.guam.gov, or a hard copy can be obtained at the General Services Agency located at 148 Route 1, 
Marine Corp Drive, Piti, Guam 96915 from 8:00am – 5:00pm, Monday through Friday, beginning Friday, 01/13/2023 until 
Thursday, 02/02/2023.
Bidders must register their current contact information with GSA to ensure they receive any notices regarding changes or 
updates to the IFB.  The procuring agency and GSA will not be liable for failure to provide notice to any party who did not 
register current contact information. 

“Funding provided by the U.S. Department of the Interior, Office of Insular Affairs”

Full-Time Medical Assistant
United Clinic/Premise Health

Fax resume at 671-649-3872 or  email:
mariacorazon.fausto@premisehealth.com

NOW HIRING
�����������������������������

���������
��

�	���	�	��������

FOR RENT

In print or online we have you covered at The Guam Daily Post!
email at krista@postguam.com for inquiries.

Need to get your
message out there?
Our sales team has new opportunities for you!


